## **Tender Details**

**Tender Reference** : PASTR2023-20

**Procuring Department**: Marine Department

**Subject** : Tender for Berth Licence Agreements of Berths adjacent to

Chai Wan, Western District and New Yau Ma Tei Public Cargo

Working Areas

**Description**: This is an open tender invitation for the Berth Licence

Agreements for 2 berths located adjacent to Chai Wan Public Cargo Working Areas (PCWAs) for a period of 9 months, tentatively from 1 April 2024 to 31 December 2024, and for 4 berths located adjacent to Western District and New Yau Ma Tei PCWAs for a period of 52 months, tentatively from 1 April 2024 to 31 July 2028. For details, please refer to the tender documents, which are obtainable from the Marine Department Headquarters counter on 21st floor (Room 2121), Harbour

Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong.

Contact : Mr. SAM LI

Assistant Marine Officer / Cargo Handling

23/F, Harbour Building

38 Pier Road

Central Hong Kong Tel No: 2852 3656 Fax No: 2545 1535

Closing Date/Time : Before 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong time), Friday, 26 January 2024

**Submission of Tender** : Tenders must be clearly marked with the tender reference and

the subject of the tender on the outside of the envelope (but should not bear any indication which may relate the tender to the tenderer) addressed to the 'Chairman, Marine Department Tender Committee', and must be deposited in the Marine Department Tender Box situated at the Public Waiting Area on 3rd Floor (outside Central Marine Office, Room 308), Harbour Building, 38 Pier Road, Central, Hong Kong, before 11:00 a.m. (Hong Kong time) on Friday, 26 January 2024. Late tenders or submission by fax or electronic means, or tenders not deposited in the specified tender box will not be considered.

## Remarks:

1. The tender is NOT covered by the Agreement on Government Procurement of the World Trade Organization (WTO GPA).

- 2. The Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region does not bind itself to accept the highest tender or any tender, and reserves the right to negotiate with any tenderer about the terms of the offer.
- 3. Details of the award of the Berth Licence Agreements will be published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette and made available on the Internet.